immediately on termination of the Sublease. 

Section 3.  Delivery of Possession.  N/A. 

Section 4.  Total Rent Due.   Tenant shall pay to Lessor at 
the office of Lessor or at such other place as Lessor shall 
designate, Base Rent in equal monthly installments of ONE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,500.00), plus a 
monthly electricity charge equal to $80, each in advance on the 
first day of each and every calendar month. Tenant shall also pay 
monthly Hawaii General Excise Tax due on Base Rent and the 
electricity charge at the prevailing tax rate.  At each Sublease

[...]

("annual operating costs"), except those specifically agreed to 
be provided by Tenant.  

(1.) Tenant shall be responsible for his own janitorial 
services, and Lessor shall not provide any such 
services. 

Section 6.  Security Deposit.  Lessor is holding a security 
deposit in the amount of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY ONE and 
66/100 DOLLARS ($1,541.66), which may be used by Lessor to remedy 
any deficiencies in leased premises, or in rent received, upon 
termination of lease.  Amounts not expended will be returned to 
Tenant at termination of lease or completion of remediation, if 
required.